July 17, 1911, and concurred in by the Board of Aldermen on July 25, 1911: 

"Resolved, That, pursUant to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding one hundred and eighty thousand dollars ($180,000), to provide means for 
furnishing and laying a 30-inch distribution main and appurtenances in and along 
Fresh Meadow road, North /Hempstead turpike, Jamaica ave. and Union ave., to con-
nect the distribution systems of the First Ward and Third Ward, Borough of Queens,

[...]

4845. 
Resolved, That, parsuant to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater New 

York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding one hundred and sixty thousand dollars ($160,000) to provide means for 
furnishing and laying a 30-inch distribution main and appurtenances in and along 
Fresh Meadow road and Union avenue, to connect the distribution systems of the 
First Ward and Third Ward, Borough of Queens, in connection with improving the

[...]

Cartwright, one automobile from New York 

Transportation Company, 9 hours 	  
By Under Sheriff John B. Cartwright, one automobile from B. Verlan- 

gieri, 2 hours 	  
By Sheriff John S. Shea, three automobiles from the Mason-Seaman 

Transportation Company, 3474 hours 	  
Five hundred fifty-two (552) telegrams to Special Deputies to report for 

duty by Western Union Telegraph Company, and one (1) telegram in 
acknowledgment of Governor Dix's order 

120 83 

Ninety-seven (97) Special Deputies on duty September 26, 1911, $8 each 

776 00 

Total

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue 
bonds to the amount of three thousand seven hundred and sixty dollars ($3,760), 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the Board of Health for the purpose of paying 
employees as follows: 
Medical Inspectors, 8 at $100 per month 	$800 00 
Nurses, 22 at $75 per month 	1,650 00 
Nurses Assistants, 22 at $40 per month 	00 
Cleaners, 11 at $30 per month 	330 00

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 1:4: 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue 
bonds to the amount of one thousand one hundred and fifty dollars ($1,150), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by the Chief of the Bureau of Licenses for the purpose 
of paying salaries of additional force, as follows: 
Clerks, 4 at $100 per month 	  
Stenographer and Typewriter, 1 at $100 per month 	  
Telephone Operator, 1 at $75 per month

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater 

New York Charter, the Commissioner of Correction be and he is hereby authorized 
and empowered to purchase an automobile in the open market without public letting, 
at a cost not to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

FRANCIS P. BENT, JAMES J. SMITH, PERCY L. DAVIS, JOHN McCANN, 
JOHN J. REARDON, JOHN F. WALSH, Committee on Public Letting. 

Under Rule 21, consideration of this report was deferred. Subsequently Alder-
man Walsh moved the adoption of this report.

[...]

York be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to enter into a contract, with-
out public letting, for furnishing and equipping the Court of Special Sessions of 
The City of New York, County of Kings, located on the corner of Atlantic ave. and 
Clinton st., in the Borough of Brooklyn, at a cost not to exceed seven thousand 
five hundred dollars ($7,500). 

' Court of Special Sessions of The City of New York, New York, October 2, 
1911. 
To the Honorable Board of Aldermen, City Hall, New York City : 

Dear Sirs—Application is hereby made for permission to contract for the furnish-
ing and equipping the Court of Special Sessions of The City of New York, County